Testers
Waterproof Testers with
Replaceable Electrode
•	 Waterproof and designed to float
•	 Built in temperature sensor for temperature
compensated measurements
•	 Stability indicator
·· Displays a clock tag that will disappear when

auto-off after 8 minutes of non-use
Dimensions / Weight 163 x 40 x 26 mm (6.4 x 1.6 x 1.0’’) / 100 g (3.5 oz.) 163 x 40 x 26 mm (6.4 x 1.6 x 1.0’’) / 100 g (3.5 oz.) 163 x 40 x 26 mm (6.4 x 1.6 x 1.0’’) / 100 g (3.5 oz.) 163 x 40 x 26 mm (6.4 x 1.6 x 1.0’’) / 100 g (3.5 oz.)
Ordering Information
HI98129 (Combo) is
supplied with HI73127
pH electrode, electrode
removal tool, batteries
and  instructions.
HI98130 (Combo) is
supplied with HI73127
pH electrode, electrode
removal tool, batteries
and  instructions.
HI98127 (pHep 4) is
supplied with HI73127
pH electrode, electrode
removal tool, batteries
and instructions.
HI98128 (pHep 5) is
supplied with HI73127
pH electrode, electrode
removal tool, batteries
and instructions.
HI98121 (ORP/pH) is
supplied with HI73127
pH electrode, electrode
removal tool, batteries
and instructions.
HI98120 (ORP) is
supplied with HI73120
ORP electrode, electrode
removal tool, batteries
and instructions.
HI98311 (DiST 5) is
supplied with HI73311
EC/TDS probe, probe
removal tool, batteries
and instructions.
HI98312 (DiST 6) is
supplied with HI73311
EC/TDS probe, probe
removal tool, batteries
and instructions.
Waterproof Testers
•	 Waterproof
•	 Extractable cloth junction to extend pH electrode life
•	 Built in temperature sensor for temperature
compensated measurements
•	 Automatic one or two-point calibration
•	 Stability indicator
•	 Low battery indicator
The pHep is used by millions of people around the world to
monitor pH in laboratories and industrial applications as well
as in agriculture, fish farming, food manufacturing and quality
control, swimming pools, and the printing industry.
Extendable cloth junction (for pH models)
The pH electrode uses a unique reference cell design with an
extractable cloth junction. A normal junction clogs with use over
time and a clogged junction will typically yield erratic readings
that will not stabilize.
With the HI98107 pHep and HI98108 pHep+, simply extracting
a small portion of cloth from the meter will clear any clog by
exposing a fresh, clean surface. The ability to clear any clogging
extends the life of the pH electrode.
Exposed temperature sensor

Dimensions 160 x 40 x 17 mm (6.3 x 1.6 x 0.7’’) 160 x 40 x 17 mm (6.3 x 1.6 x 0.7’’) 160 x 40 x 17 mm (6.3 x 1.6 x 0.7’’)
Weight 75 g (2.6 oz.) 75 g (2.6 oz.) 75 g (2.6 oz.)
Ordering Information
HI98107 (pHep) is supplied
with electrode cleaning solution
sachet, pH 4.01 buffer solution
sachet, pH 7.01 buffer
solution sachet (2), storage/
protection sleeve, CR2032
battery, instructions and
quality certificate.
HI98108 (pHep+) is supplied
with electrode cleaning solution
 sachet, pH 4.01 buffer solution
 sachet, pH 7.01 buffer
solution sachet (2), storage/
protection sleeve, CR2032
battery, instructions and
quality certificate.
HI98301 (DiST 1) is supplied
with 1382 ppm calibration
solution sachet (4), storage/
protection sleeve, CR2032
battery, instructions
and quality certificate.
HI98302 (DiST 2) is supplied
with 6.44 ppt calibration
solution sachet (4), storage/
protection sleeve, CR2032
battery, instructions
and quality certificate.
HI98303 (DiST 3) is supplied
with 1413 μS/cm calibration
solution sachet (4), storage/
protection sleeve, CR2032
battery, instructions
and quality certificate.
HI98304 (DiST 4) is supplied
with 12.88 mS/cm calibration
solution sachet (4), storage/
protection sleeve, CR2032
battery, instructions
and quality certificate.
Specifications
HI98100
(Checker Plus)
HI98103
(Checker)
pH
Range 0.00 to 14.00 pH 0.0 to 14.0 pH
Resolution 0.01 pH 0.1 pH
Accuracy (@25°C/77°F) ±0.2 pH
Calibration automatic, one or two-point (pH 4.01, 7.01 and 10.01)
Additional
Specifications
Electrode HI1271 (included)
Battery Type / Life CR2032 Li-ion /  approx. 1000 hours of continuous use
Auto-off 8 minutes, 60 minutes, or can be disabled
Environment 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F); RH 95% max
Dimensions 50 x174 x 21 mm (2 x 6.8 x 0.9“)
Weight 50 g (1.8 oz)
Ordering Information
HI98100 (Checker Plus)
is supplied with HI1271
pH electrode, pH 4.01
buffer solution sachet (2),
pH 7.01 buffer solution
sachet (2), electrode
cleaning solution sachet
(2), battery, instructions,
and quality certificate
in a carrying case.
HI98103 (Checker) is
supplied with HI1271
pH electrode, pH 4.01
buffer solution sachet (2),
pH 7.01 buffer solution
sachet (2), electrode
cleaning solution sachet
(2), battery, instructions,
and quality certificate
in a carrying case.
Checker® pH Testers
The latest Checker and Checker Plus are the next generation
of the original Hanna Checker pH tester. The Checker is one
of the most popular pH meters in the world with over 1 million
meters used since its introduction in 1991. From students to
researchers, the Checker has been helping people get accurate
pH measurements.
Replaceable pH electrode
The supplied HI1271 pH electrode is 103 mm long and tapers to
an 8 mm diameter at the sensing end to easily fit into test tubes,
vials, and other containers with a small opening.
High accuracy
The HI98100 Checker Plus features ±0.2 pH accuracy with 0.01
resolution while the HI98103 features 0.1 resolution.
Large LCD
Enhanced LCD that displays reading, stability indicator, low
battery indicator, and calibration tags.
Automatic calibration
Meters automatically calibrate to one or two points. The
calibration buffers are automatically recognized and after
calibration the buffer values used are shown on the display.
Stability indicator
An hourglass indicator is displayed on the LCD until a stable
reading is obtained. Once a reading stabilizes, the indicator
disappears and a reading can be recorded.
Automatic calibration
Calibration can be performed directly
in our solution sachets.
Replaceable electrode
The pH electrode can be easily
replaced. Just unscrew the electrode
from the meter body and screw on a
new one.
Plastic carrying case
The HI98100 and HI98103 is supplied complete with meter,
probe, calibration solutions, and cleaning solutions packaged in
a durable plastic carrying case.
Specifications HI98501 (Checktemp) HI98509 (Checktemp 1) HI98539 (Checktemp Dip)
Range -50.0 to 150.0°C / -58.0 to 302°F -50.0 to 150.0°C / -58.0 to 302°F -20.0 to 80.0°C / -4.0 to 176.0°F
Resolution 0.1°C (-50.0 to 150.0°C) /
0.1°F (-58.0 to 199.9°F); 1°F (above 200°F)
0.1°C (-50.0 to 150°C) / 0.1°F (-58.0 to 199.9°F);